
Saint John's Univ. (16-4, 14-1 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg University (7-12, 5-9 MIAC)
01/31/24 at Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Saint John's Univ. 81

Augsburg University 67

Date: 01/31/24
Time: 7 p.m.
Site: Si Melby Hall, Minneapolis, Minn.
Referees: Cole Fasching,Brad Yorkovich,John Yorkovich

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 41 40 81
Augsburg University 29 38 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ryan Thissen * 30 8-16 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 2 5 1 1 1 17
03 Blake Berg * 33 6-9 0-0 4-5 2-5 7 2 2 2 1 1 16
14 Kooper Vaughn * 28 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 12
02 Zach Longueville * 19 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 5
32 Connor Schwob * 13 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 3
35 Luke Budzyn 23 9-11 0-0 5-7 1-7 8 4 1 0 2 0 23
01 Kyle Johnson 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
21 Griffin Rushin 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Luke Healy 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
22 Brady Spaulding 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-61 6-17 11-17 10-32 42 15 17 8 5 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06% 4-8   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 14-30   46.67% 2-9   22.22% 10-14   71.43%
Total 32-61   52.5% 6-17   35.3% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
04:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trent Gomez * 25 6-6 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 16
24 Isaac Rabaey * 25 4-8 0-1 0-3 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 0 8
23 Colin Meade * 24 3-8 0-1 2-6 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 8
30 Caden Scales * 20 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 2 7
03 Will Blascziek * 27 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 3 1 5
34 Austin Jentzen 15 5-9 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 0 11
15 Caden Sullivan 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 2 0 0 1 5
04 Ali Axmed 19 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 0 3
05 Elias Batala 16 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Noah Loehr 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 8-23 5-14 8-20 28 14 10 8 6 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 4-10   40.00% 3-9   33.33%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00%
Total 27-60   45.0% 8-23   34.8% 5-14   35.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Saint John's Univ. 41

Augsburg University 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ryan Thissen 14 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 10
3 Blake Berg 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
14 Kooper Vaughn 15 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Zach Longueville 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
32 Connor Schwob 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
35 Luke Budzyn 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 6
1 Kyle Johnson 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
21 Griffin Rushin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Luke Healy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Brady Spaulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 4-8 1-3 3-16 19 8 12 3 1 3 41
58.1% 50.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trent Gomez 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Isaac Rabaey 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 6
23 Colin Meade 14 0-1 0-1 2-6 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
30 Caden Scales 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
3 Will Blascziek 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 2 1 3
34 Austin Jentzen 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Caden Sullivan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Ali Axmed 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
5 Elias Batala 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Noah Loehr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 4-10 3-9 2-10 12 3 4 6 4 2 29
45.8% 40.0% 33.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Saint John's Univ. 40

Augsburg University 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Ryan Thissen 16 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 1 0 7
3 Blake Berg 17 2-4 0-0 4-5 2-4 6 2 1 2 1 1 8
14 Kooper Vaughn 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Zach Longueville 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
32 Connor Schwob 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Luke Budzyn 13 6-7 0-0 5-7 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 17
1 Kyle Johnson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Griffin Rushin 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Luke Healy 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Brady Spaulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 2-9 10-14 7-16 23 7 5 5 4 1 40
46.7% 22.2% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Trent Gomez 11 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 11
24 Isaac Rabaey 11 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Colin Meade 10 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
30 Caden Scales 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2
3 Will Blascziek 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
34 Austin Jentzen 9 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 0 8
15 Caden Sullivan 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
4 Ali Axmed 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Elias Batala 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Noah Loehr 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 4-13 2-5 6-10 16 11 6 2 2 4 38
44.4% 30.8% 40.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint John's Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg University
19:31 TURNOVER  by SCALES,CADEN

STEAL  by SCHWOB,CONNOR 19:31
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALES,CADEN
19:02 TURNOVER  by RABAEY,ISAAC

STEAL  by THISSEN,RYAN 19:02
MISS LAYUP by SCHWOB,CONNOR 18:50

18:50 BLOCK  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC

18:32 MISS 3PTR by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE --
GOOD DUNK by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 18:11 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN --

17:45 TURNOVER  by SCALES,CADEN
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 17:34 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH --
FOUL  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 17:17
FOUL  by SCHWOB,CONNOR 17:17

17:17 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CADEN
17:17 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN

FOUL  by THISSEN,RYAN 17:01
17:01 MISS FT by MEADE,COLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:01 MISS FT by MEADE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWOB,CONNOR --
16:50 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

MISS FT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 16:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 16:50 6-0 V 6

16:36 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN 16:15
REBOUND OFF by THISSEN,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 16:13 8-2 V 6

16:13 FOUL  by RABAEY,ISAAC
MISS FT by THISSEN,RYAN 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
SUB IN by BUDZYN,LUKE 16:13
SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE 16:13
SUB OUT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 16:13
SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 16:13

15:58 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
15:25 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 15:05 10-4 V 6

14:44 MISS LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 14:29 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by VAUGHN,KOOPER --

14:08 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
13:44 MISS 3PTR by MEADE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,KOOPER --
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 13:29 14-4 V 10



13:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KYLE 13:27
SUB IN by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 13:27
SUB OUT by THISSEN,RYAN 13:27
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KOOPER 13:27

13:27 SUB IN by AXMED,ALI
13:27 SUB IN by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
13:27 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
13:27 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
13:27 SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC
13:27 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,TRENT
13:11 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 12:49 16-4 V 12

12:28 MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
BLOCK  by BUDZYN,LUKE 12:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HEALY,LUKE 12:18

12:18 16-5 V 11 GOOD FT by MEADE,COLIN
12:18 MISS FT by MEADE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 12:01 18-5 V 13
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KYLE --

11:39 18-7 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BUDZYN,LUKE 11:39

11:39 18-8 V 10 GOOD FT by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:20 20-8 V 12

10:57 TURNOVER  by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
STEAL  by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 10:57

10:53 FOUL  by AXMED,ALI
SUB IN by SPAULDING,BRADY 10:53
SUB OUT by BUDZYN,LUKE 10:53
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KYLE 10:42 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by SPAULDING,BRADY --

10:22 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,CADEN

10:13 MISS JUMPER by AXMED,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by SPAULDING,BRADY 09:59
SUB IN by THISSEN,RYAN 09:59
SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 09:59
SUB OUT by BERG,BLAKE 09:59
SUB OUT by HEALY,LUKE 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
09:59 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
09:44 23-11 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by AXMED,ALI

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
09:15 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,KYLE 09:15
09:15 MISS FT by BATALA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN --
TURNOVER  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,CADEN
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KOOPER 08:50
SUB IN by SCHWOB,CONNOR 08:50
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,BRADY 08:50
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 08:50

08:26 MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SCHWOB,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KYLE 08:16



-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
08:06 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 07:54 26-13 V 13
ASSIST  by SCHWOB,CONNOR --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KYLE 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by BATALA,ELIAS
SUB IN by BERG,BLAKE 07:33
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYLE 07:33

07:33 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
07:33 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
07:33 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CADEN
07:33 SUB OUT by JENTZEN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWOB,CONNOR --
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 07:15 28-13 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHWOB,CONNOR --

06:59 SUB IN by GOMEZ,TRENT
06:59 SUB OUT by BATALA,ELIAS
06:41 28-16 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL

TURNOVER  by SCHWOB,CONNOR 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
05:57 28-18 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWOB,CONNOR(in the paint) 05:42 30-18 V 12
ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN --

05:18 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by AXMED,ALI
REBOUND OFF by SCHWOB,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWOB,CONNOR 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BLASCZIEK,WILL
04:39 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCALES,CADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:24
SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE 04:24
SUB IN by BUDZYN,LUKE 04:24
SUB OUT by THISSEN,RYAN 04:24
SUB OUT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by MEADE,COLIN
04:24 SUB OUT by AXMED,ALI

MISS LAYUP by BUDZYN,LUKE 04:12
04:12 BLOCK  by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE 04:07

04:07 BLOCK  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN

03:45 30-23 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by RABAEY,ISAAC

GOOD DUNK by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 03:22 32-23 V 9
ASSIST  by HEALY,LUKE --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER(fastbreak) 02:59 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH --

02:36 35-26 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by MEADE,COLIN

GOOD DUNK by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 02:20 37-26 V 11
ASSIST  by BERG,BLAKE --

02:00 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH(in the paint) 01:38 39-28 V 11

01:25 TURNOVER  by SCALES,CADEN
SUB IN by THISSEN,RYAN 01:25
SUB IN by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 01:25



SUB OUT by BERG,BLAKE 01:25
SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 01:25
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 01:11 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by BUDZYN,LUKE --

00:50 TURNOVER  by MEADE,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC
FOUL  by THISSEN,RYAN 00:04

00:04 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by MEADE,COLIN
00:04 MISS FT by MEADE,COLIN

SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 00:04
SUB OUT by HEALY,LUKE 00:04
REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint John's Univ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augsburg University
19:47 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 19:27
19:27 STEAL  by SCALES,CADEN
19:21 41-33 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
19:03 FOUL  by MEADE,COLIN

MISS FT by THISSEN,RYAN 19:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THISSEN,RYAN 19:03 42-33 V 9

18:47 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN
BLOCK  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 18:47
REBOUND DEF by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by BERG,BLAKE 18:40

18:40 STEAL  by GOMEZ,TRENT
FOUL  by SCHWOB,CONNOR 18:40

18:24 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN
BLOCK  by THISSEN,RYAN 18:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:16 MISS LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWOB,CONNOR 17:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:52 FOUL  by RABAEY,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 17:49 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN --

17:35 45-36 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by SCALES,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 17:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:13 FOUL  by MEADE,COLIN
TURNOVER  by BERG,BLAKE 17:12

17:12 STEAL  by SCALES,CADEN
17:05 45-38 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:46 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE 16:46
SUB IN by BUDZYN,LUKE 16:46
SUB OUT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 16:46
SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 16:46
GOOD DUNK by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 16:38 47-38 V 9

16:17 47-40 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 16:00 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by HEALY,LUKE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:58



15:41 MISS LAYUP by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KYLE 15:41
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KOOPER 15:41
GOOD JUMPER by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 15:29 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN --

15:18 51-43 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by SCALES,CADEN

15:00 FOUL  by MEADE,COLIN
GOOD FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 15:00 52-43 V 9
GOOD FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 15:00 53-43 V 10
SUB IN by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 15:00
SUB OUT by THISSEN,RYAN 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
15:00 SUB IN by AXMED,ALI
15:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CADEN
15:00 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
15:00 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
15:00 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN

FOUL  by BUDZYN,LUKE 14:44
14:44 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:44 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:42 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
14:42 SUB IN by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
14:42 SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC
14:42 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,TRENT
14:41 MISS 3PTR by BATALA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
GOOD DUNK by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 14:30 55-43 V 12

14:30 FOUL  by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
MISS FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
14:17 55-45 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,CADEN
GOOD LAYUP by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 13:56 57-45 V 12
SUB IN by SPAULDING,BRADY 13:43
SUB IN by THISSEN,RYAN 13:43
SUB OUT by BERG,BLAKE 13:43
SUB OUT by BUDZYN,LUKE 13:43

13:29 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by LOEHR,NOAH

13:18 MISS JUMPER by BATALA,ELIAS
REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by HEALY,LUKE 12:48
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,NOAH
FOUL  by SPAULDING,BRADY 12:24

12:18 57-47 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
11:49 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,CADEN

SUB IN by SCHWOB,CONNOR 11:47
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,BRADY 11:47
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 11:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CADEN
11:15 57-50 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,CADEN

-- ASSIST  by AXMED,ALI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KYLE 10:56



-- REBOUND DEF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
10:41 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by HEALY,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 10:31
REBOUND OFF by THISSEN,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWOB,CONNOR 10:26
REBOUND OFF by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 10:24 59-50 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:22
SUB IN by BERG,BLAKE 10:22
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KOOPER 10:22
SUB IN by BUDZYN,LUKE 10:22
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN 10:22
SUB OUT by SCHWOB,CONNOR 10:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYLE 10:22

10:06 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by LOEHR,NOAH

10:03 59-52 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LOEHR,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 09:38
REBOUND OFF by BERG,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
09:19 MISS 3PTR by BATALA,ELIAS

REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by THISSEN,RYAN 09:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KYLE 09:04
SUB OUT by THISSEN,RYAN 09:04

08:47 MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JENTZEN,AUSTIN

08:44 MISS LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
BLOCK  by BUDZYN,LUKE 08:44
REBOUND DEF by HEALY,LUKE --

08:33 FOUL  by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
MISS FT by BERG,BLAKE 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERG,BLAKE 08:33 60-52 V 8
SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 08:33
SUB OUT by HEALY,LUKE 08:33

08:13 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI
REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE --
MISS LAYUP by BUDZYN,LUKE 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by AXMED,ALI

07:51 MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOEHR,NOAH

FOUL  by BUDZYN,LUKE 07:50
07:50 SUB IN by SCALES,CADEN
07:50 SUB IN by RABAEY,ISAAC
07:50 SUB IN by MEADE,COLIN
07:50 SUB IN by GOMEZ,TRENT
07:50 SUB IN by BLASCZIEK,WILL
07:50 SUB OUT by BATALA,ELIAS
07:50 SUB OUT by AXMED,ALI
07:50 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,CADEN
07:50 SUB OUT by LOEHR,NOAH
07:50 SUB OUT by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
07:46 MISS 3PTR by BLASCZIEK,WILL

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,KOOPER --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 07:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RABAEY,ISAAC



06:50 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE 06:39

06:39 BLOCK  by BLASCZIEK,WILL
REBOUND OFF by BERG,BLAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 06:33 62-52 V 10

06:20 TURNOVER  by RABAEY,ISAAC
SUB IN by THISSEN,RYAN 06:20
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KOOPER 06:20
GOOD DUNK by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 06:01 64-52 V 12
ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN --
FOUL  by BERG,BLAKE 05:45

05:40 TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,TRENT
STEAL  by BERG,BLAKE 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 05:10 66-52 V 14

04:46 MISS 3PTR by SCALES,CADEN
REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --

04:25 FOUL  by SCALES,CADEN
GOOD FT by BERG,BLAKE 04:25 67-52 V 15
GOOD FT by BERG,BLAKE 04:25 68-52 V 16
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KOOPER 04:25
SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE 04:25
SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH 04:25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYLE 04:25

04:15 68-55 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GOMEZ,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint) 03:57 70-55 V 15

03:57 FOUL  by SCALES,CADEN
GOOD FT by BERG,BLAKE 03:57 71-55 V 16

03:45 71-57 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BLASCZIEK,WILL(in the paint)
03:29 FOUL  by BLASCZIEK,WILL

GOOD FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 03:29 72-57 V 15
MISS FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADE,COLIN
03:19 72-59 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by RABAEY,ISAAC(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUDZYN,LUKE 03:19
03:19 MISS FT by RABAEY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BUDZYN,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUDZYN,LUKE(in the paint) 02:58 74-59 V 15

02:46 MISS LAYUP by MEADE,COLIN
BLOCK  by BERG,BLAKE 02:46
REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by HEALY,LUKE 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by GOMEZ,TRENT
FOUL  by BERG,BLAKE 02:35

02:35 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by SCALES,CADEN(fastbreak)
02:35 74-61 V 13 GOOD FT by SCALES,CADEN(fastbreak)
02:35 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CADEN
02:35 SUB IN by LOEHR,NOAH
02:35 SUB IN by JENTZEN,AUSTIN
02:35 SUB IN by BATALA,ELIAS
02:35 SUB IN by AXMED,ALI
02:35 SUB OUT by SCALES,CADEN
02:35 SUB OUT by RABAEY,ISAAC
02:35 SUB OUT by MEADE,COLIN
02:35 SUB OUT by GOMEZ,TRENT
02:35 SUB OUT by BLASCZIEK,WILL
02:18 FOUL  by AXMED,ALI

GOOD FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 02:18 75-61 V 14
GOOD FT by BUDZYN,LUKE 02:18 76-61 V 15

02:04 76-63 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by AXMED,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint) 01:44 78-63 V 15

01:36 MISS 3PTR by AXMED,ALI
REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,NOAH
00:59 78-65 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KOOPER 00:26 81-65 V 16
ASSIST  by BERG,BLAKE --

00:15 81-67 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JENTZEN,AUSTIN(in the paint)


